ON the West by property of Arthur J Fecera 

and Catherine M Fecera, his wife.

CONTAINING IN FRONT on West First 

Street one hundred feet (100 feet), more or less, 
and in depth of equal width to the right-of-way of 
the Pennsylvania Railroad Company one hundred 
eleven feet (111 feet), more or less.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED 
IN Ryan A. Salata, by Deed from John R. Yeich 
and Nancy Yeich, his wife, dated 11/18/2005, 
recorded 01/24/2006 in Book 4761, Page 779.

BEING KNOWN AS 613 West 1st Street, 
Birdsboro, PA 19508-2103.

[...]

Martin, North fifty-nine 
(59) degrees eight (08) minutes East a distance 
of three hundred (300) feet to a pipe in line of 
land now or late of Raymond D. Haslam, et ux; 
thence along the same South thirty-one (31) 
degrees four (4) minutes East, a distance of one 
hundred fourteen (114) feet to a pipe in line of 
land of Clayton P. Roppert, et ux, conveyed to 
David K. Bergor et al; thence along the same 
South fifty-nine (59) degrees eight (8) minutes 
West a distance of three hundred (300) feet to 
tack in said Legislative Route No. 06030; thence 
along the middle of said road North thirty-one 
(31) degrees four (4) minutes West a distance of 
one hundred fourteen (114) feet to a point, the 
place of beginning.

CONTAINING seven hundred eighty-five 
thousandths (0.785) of an acre of land, more 
or less.

TAX MAP OR PARCEL ID NO.: 4485-03-

22-6317
ADDRESS: 1828 Mountain Road; Hamburg, 

PA 19526
BEING KNOWN AS: 1828 Mountain Road, 

Hamburg, Pennsylvania 19526.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES is vested in 

William C. Eschbach and Sharon L.

[...]

ON the North by said North State Street;
ON the East by Lot No. 81 on said Plan;
ON the South by a fifteen feet (15’) wide 

alley; and
ON the West by Lot No. 83 on said Plan.
SAID Lot having a frontage of twenty feet 

(20’) along State Street and extending in depth 
one hundred and thirty-five feet (135’) to a fifteen 

feet (15’) wide alley.

THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING 
HOUSE KNOWN AS: 214 State Street, 
Shillington, PA 19607

TAX PARCEL #77439507793784
ACCOUNT: 77045750
SEE Deed Book 2695, Page 424
Sold as the property of: Christine M. O’Leary

No.

[...]

and along residue property belonging to Paul L. 
Bingaman and Esther M. Bingaman, his wife, 
the two (2) following courses and distances, viz: 
(1) crossing the aforesaid Antietam Creek North 
seventy-three degrees twenty minutes West (N. 
73 degrees 20 minutes W.) a distance of one 
hundred thirteen feet eleven inches (113 feet 11 
inches) to a corner marked by an iron pin on the 
Westerly side of same; along the western side of 
the aforesaid Antietam Creek South thirty-eight 
degrees forty-two minutes West (S. 38 degrees 
42 minutes W.) a distance of sixty-four feet eight

[...]

and three-quarter inches (64 feet 8-3/4 inches) to 
a corner marked by an iron pin in line of property 
belonging to the Borough of Mt. Penn (Sewage 
disposal plant tract); thence along same North 
fifty-five degrees thirty minutes West (N. 55 
degrees 30 minutes W.) a distance of two hundred 
fifty-seven feet ten inches (257 feet 10 inches) to 
a corner marked by an iron pin; thence along a 
portion of the rear of Lot No. 81 and the whole 
of the rear of Lots’ Nos. 82, 83, 84, 85, and 86 as 
laid out on the Development of Penndale Addition 
North twenty-four degrees forty-six minutes East 
(N. 24 degrees 46 minutes E.) a distance of four 
hundred fifteen feet one inch (415 feet 1 inch) to 
a corner marked by an iron pin; thence continuing 
along the northeastern side of the aforesaid Lot 
No. 86 North thirty-nine degrees four minutes 
West (N. 39 degrees 04 minutes W.) a distance 
of seventy-eight feet seven and seven-eighths

[...]

thence along same, recrossing the 
aforesaid Antietam Creek and passing through a 
rail monument thirty-eight feet nine inches (38 
feet 9 inches) from the next described corner 
North forty-eight degrees five minutes East (N. 48 
degrees 05 minutes E.) a distance of two hundred 
fifteen feet and one-half inch (215 feet 1/2 inch) 
to a corner marked by an iron pin in the centerline 
of the macadam state highway leading from the 
Borough of St. Lawrence to Carsonia Park and in 
line of property belonging to Metropolitan Edison 
Company (Carsonia Substation Tract);